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CONSIDERATIONS FOR REPLACEMENT
of Snowbird Chairlift c.1971
at Tahoe Donner Association
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The TDA Board and Staff remains committed to reinvesting in our Amenities, creating an experience of a lifetime for our guests 
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Fixed Grip, Triple Chairlift
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Vail Resorts has recently installed three- person chairlifts at Northstar and Heavenly Ski Resorts, increasing capacity and access to high-quality intermediate terrain.
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Considerations for a Fixed grip, Triple chair

A lighter chair has less swing speed during skier unload, which
eliminates the need for a steeper exit ramp (like installed at Eagle
Rock), providing a safer and superior learning experience for
beginner skiers.

Ski school instructors can efficiently manage one student on either
side during loading and unload.

Easier for lift ops to operate due to the heaviness of the chair.

A triple chair may be able to move just as many guests per hour as
a quad chair, because quad chairs have slightly greater spacing on
the cable to keep total skier weight the same and within
engineering maximums.

Per ECOsign’s recommendation, a detachable quad may move
more people, but neither the existing slope capacity or chairlift
length warrant the increased upfront expense and ongoing
maintenance costs that are associated with detachable
technologies.

Maintenance tasks are efficient.

Northstar’s Big Easy Lift accesses some of their best learning
terrain, and although it was originally installed as a fixed quad,
they’ve upgraded to a Triple Chair for improved Ski school
experience.









ID Task Name Start Finish
1 Timeline for Snowbird Chair Replacement Mon 7/10/17 Sat 7/28/18

2 Project Tasks Mon 10/2/17 Sat 7/28/18

3 Procure pricing estimates from Doppelmayr Tue 8/1/17 Wed 11/15/17

4 Pricing estimates from SkyTrac Tue 8/1/17 Wed 11/15/17

5 Review available second hand units Wed 11/15/17 Fri 12/15/17

6 GPC Discussion on Snowbird replacement Mon 12/4/17 Mon 12/4/17

7 Member Communication Mon 12/11/17 Fri 1/19/18

8 Board Discussion on Snowbird replacement Sat 12/16/17 Sat 12/16/17

9 GPC update for Board Action Mon 1/8/18 Mon 1/8/18

10 Board Action on Snowbird replacement Sat 1/20/18 Sat 1/20/18

11 Chairlift Vendor contract signed Thu 2/1/18 Thu 2/1/18

12 Chairlift Manufacturing Lead time Thu 2/1/18 Mon 4/30/18

13 Contractor Mobilizes for Removal Tue 5/1/18 Fri 6/29/18

14 Chairlift Deliveries arrive Mon 7/2/18 Fri 7/13/18

15 Installation of Chairlift Mon 7/16/18 Sun 9/30/18

16 Chairlift Testing and Training Mon 10/1/18 Fri 12/7/18

17 New Snowbird Operational Sat 12/8/18 Mon 12/31/18
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Snowbird Chairlift Replacement
Fixed grip, triple chair
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Safely providing our guests with improved access to beginner terrain.
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